
 

 

 

2026 Membership Fee Schedule Update 

February 10, 2026 

Approved by the ITC Board of Directors. New fees apply immediately for new members. For existing 
members, updated fees take effect at your next renewal. 

Base Membership Fees 

The following base fee adjustments reflect the incorporation of the UI SIG into the core platform and the 
growing cost of maintaining and advancing IntelliCAD. The higher first-year fee for new Royalty and 
Royalty-Free members has been eliminated to simplify onboarding. 

Membership Tier Previous Fee Updated Fee 

API Membership $500 $1,000 

Government Membership $30,000 $35,000 

Royalty Membership $35,000 $38,000 

Royalty-Free Membership $68,000 $75,000 

Note: The standalone UI SIG fee ($2,750) is discontinued. The Ribbon and related UI SIG components are 
now included as a core component of IntelliCAD. 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Per-Copy Royalty Fee 

The per-copy royalty fee for Royalty-based members is updated to better reflect the value and ongoing 
investment in the IntelliCAD platform. 

Fee Type Previous Fee Updated Fee 

Per-Copy Royalty $15 $25 

SIG and Component Fees 

Development and maintenance costs for SIGs and licensed components have increased over time. These 
adjustments bring fees closer to the actual cost of supporting these capabilities. 

SIG / Component Previous Fee Updated Fee 

BIM SIG $5,500 $6,500 

Mobile Platform SIG $4,000 $5,000 

Pictorex ARTISAN $500 $1,000 

STEP/IGES $700 $1,400 

Spatial ACIS $2,500 $3,500 

 

 



 

 

 

Annual Fee Adjustment Policy 

To provide greater predictability for members and avoid large, infrequent fee changes, the board has 
approved a structured annual adjustment approach. Key details: 

Annual adjustments: Rates will be subject to a 3% annual escalator, to avoid irregular or unplanned 
increases. 

Board discretion: The board retains the right to modify or suspend adjustments based on economic 
conditions or strategic priorities. 

Effective start: The annual adjustment policy will take effect beginning with the 2027 membership year. 
All members will have a full year at the updated 2026 rates before any further adjustments are 
considered. 

If you have questions about these changes or how they apply to your membership, please contact 
Shawn Lindsay (President) or Jason Poitras (Business Development). 

Sincerely, 

 

Shawn Lindsay 
President 


